© 2008 DSM and DSM2 are trademarks or registered trademarks of Horizon Hobby, Inc. Spektrum is used with permission of Bachmann Industries, Inc. Spektrum radios and accessories are exclusively available from Horizon Hobby, Inc.
Warranty Inspection and Repairs
To receive warranty service, you must include your original sales receipt verifying the proof-of-
purchase date. Provided warranty conditions have been met, your Product will be repaired or
replaced free of charge. Repair or replacement decisions are at the sole discretion of Horizon Hobby.
Non-Warranty Repairs
Should your repair not be covered by warranty the repair will be completed and payment will be
required without notification or estimate of the expense unless the expense exceeds 50% of the

Features
• Fail-on soft switch prevents radio loss due to switch failure
• Pre-wired with EC3 connectors ready to install with AR9100 PowerSafe
• Heavy-duty 16 gauge power leads
• Cooling fan provides additional current handling capability
• Convenient mounting lugs
• �Two can be used with the AR9100 PowerSafe for up to 20-amps
continuous current
Note: �When the battery is connected to the regulator a low current drain of less than 1mAh occurs even when the switch is turned off. If the system is going to
be stored for any length of time it is important that the battery(s) be disconnected from the regulator to prevent over discharge.
Note: It is normal for the regulator to become warm during heavy operation.
                    SPECIFICATIONS
Note: Consult your servo manufacturer’s specifications for maximum allowable voltage.
Batteries
Spektrum �offers a line of 5-cell NiMH and 2-cell LiPo battery packs that are pre-wired with EC3 connectors ready to plug into your VR6010 regulator.
SPMB1350LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 1350mAh
SPMB2000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 2000mAh
SPMB4000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 4000mAh
SPMB6000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 6000mAh
SPMB1650NM     1650mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
SPMB2150NM     2150mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
SPMB2700NM     2700mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
SPMB4500NM     4500mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
Spektrum VR6010 6.0-Volt, 10-Amp Regulator Instructions
Type: